

City of Donnelly

169 Halferty Street P.O. Box 725 Donnelly, ID 83615 Telephone (208) 325-8859 Fax (208) 325-4091

City Council Special Meeting on Tuesday, July 7, 2020 at 6:00 p.m. Donnelly Community Center

MINUTES

Meeting called to order by Mayor Dorris at 6:00 p.m.

Roll Call: Mayor Dorris, Councilmember Davenport, Councilmember Minshall, Councilmember Henggeler and Councilmember Bergquist present. City Clerk Clemens also present.

Mayor Dorris lead Pledge of Allegiance

PUBLIC COMMENT

Mayor Dorris asked for any public comment. No Public Comment

DISCUSSION

2020 Huckleberry Festival cancelled by the Donnelly Chamber of Commerce

BUSINESS AGENDA: (Action Items)

AB 20-25 Valley County Pickleball Club

On June 20, 2020 Valley County Pickleball Club held an event at the City of Donnelly Racquet Sports Courts. During this event Valley County Pickleball Club was found in violation of Ordinance No. 249.

Valley County Pickleball Club is appealing the violation.

Motion by Henggeler, 2nd by Minshall to deny the appeal of the violation (Ordinance No. 249) by the Valley County Pickleball Club on June 20, 2020. Davenport (yes), Minshall (yes), Bergquist (yes), Henggeler (yes). Motion carried.

<u>Motion by Davenport, 2nd by Henggeler</u> to deny Valley County Pickleball Club any future access or events on the City of Donnelly Racquet Sports. Davenport (yes), Minshall (yes), Bergquist (yes), Henggeler (yes). Motion carried.

FY 21 Budget Workshop

ADJOURNMENT

Motion by Davenport, 2nd by Bergquist to adjourn until next scheduled meeting July 20, 2020 at 6:00 p.m. Davenport (yes), Minshall (yes), Bergquist (yes), Henggeler (yes). Motion carried.

Adjourned at 6:51 p.m.

ATTEST: Lori Clemens, City Clerk